
COLAIAPA – 08/10/2019 MEETING 

1. Attendees: 
o Venkat Peddi (vpeddi@lacourt.org) 
o Ramesh Ramnani (rramnani@isd.lacounty.gov) 
o Raju Kariavandhan (kraju@dmh.lacounty.gov) 
o Jagjit Dhaliwal (jdhaliwal@cio.lacounty.gov) 
o Rajesh Nathani (Advisory)  

2. Absentees: 
o Rickey Manbahal (Non-County Member) (No RSVP) 
o Ashok Madan (Non-County Member) (No RSVP) 
o Aban Kapadia (Non-County Member) (Informed that she cannot attend) 
o Padmaja Choday (padmajachoday@dpss.lacounty.gov) (No RSVP) 
o Sanmay Mukhopadhyay (Advisory) (smukhopadhyay@cio.lacounty.gov) (No RSVP) 
o Ritu Sehgal(Advisory) (rsehgal@isd.lacounty.gov) (No RSVP) 

Discussion Topics: 

1. Saptabarna - Charity show  
o COLAIAPA will contribute for few tickets (3-4 tickets). Ramesh and Raju may plan to join. 

2. Diwali Event:  
o Ramesh presented 7 location option to the Committee. The attendees decided to finalize 

Yorba Linda – Resident + Non-Profit option for Diwali event planned on 9th Nov, 2019. All 
Committee members can share any concerns by 08/11. Ramesh and Venkat will make 
security deposit on Monday, 08/12.  

o  
3. Updates from Venkat: 

o Website updates 
 Jagjit has made updates to the website with latest information.  
 All Committee members are requested to share their pics so that it can be 

uploaded on the website.  
o Venkat, Raju and Jagjit has completed bank account transfer activities to new leadership.  
o Marketing updates 

 Venkat and Jagjit have reached out various stakeholders including ISD, TTC, RRCC 
Depts. 3 new members have confirmed to join the association. 

4. Ramesh has shared sponsors list and last year event costs to Venkat. 
5. The Committee will take attendance very seriously. Regular absentees will be notified as per 

Constitution and appropriate action may be taken. 
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